

DISCOUNT CODE INFORMATION SHEET

Your organization's personalized Discount Code is redeemable for CIFF47 in-person (March 23-April 1, 2023) or CIFF47 Streams (April 2-9, 2023) tickets (excludes tickets to Opening Night). Ticket discount codes cannot be redeemable for any other purchases.

CIFF47 Discount Codes can be redeemed **beginning Friday, March 10, 2023 at 11:00 AM ET** when tickets go on sale to the general public. They expire when CIFF47 Streams tickets go off sale at **11:00 PM ET on April 09, 2023.**

CIFF47 TICKET PRICES

CIFF47 @ PLAYHOUSE SQUARE TICKET PRICES

• \$18 Non-members, \$16 CIFF Members

CIFF47 **STREAMS** TICKET PRICES

• \$14 Non-members, \$12 CIFF Members

DISCOUNT CODE REDEMPTION

The discount code for your organization (included in our March 6 email) will take \$1.00 off any in-person screening or streaming ticket purchase, except for Opening Night tickets.

• **ONLINE:** To redeem a Discount Code **ONLINE**, add a CIFF47 in-person or CIFF47 Streams ticket to your cart on www.clevelandfilm.org and during the Shopping Cart stage of the checkout process, enter your Discount Code in the "DISCOUNT CODE / GIFT CERTIFICATE" box located under Order Summary in the Shopping Cart. Please note that all discounts will be reflected upon checkout.

Please note: You cannot enter more than one Discount Code per order and each order is subject to a \$2 processing fee.

• **IN-PERSON** or by **PHONE**: Have your Discount Code ready and call (877.304.3456) or visit the CIFF Box Office (located in the Playhouse Square Ticket Office in the outer lobby of the KeyBank State Theatre) during the below hours of operation.

Hours of Operation

■ March 20-31, 2023:

Mondays-Wednesdays: 10:30 AM-8:00 PMThursdays-Fridays: 10:30 AM-10:30 PM

Saturday: 8:00 AM-10:30 PMSunday: 8:00 AM-8:00 PM

■ April 1, 2023:

• 8:00 AM-7:30 PM

If you experience any trouble with your Discount Code, please visit our <u>FAQS</u> or contact our Box Office at 877.304.3456 (from March 20-March 31, 2023) or our CIFF47 Streams support team at <u>streams@clevelandfilm.org</u> (from April 2-9, 2023).